Construction Lien Act, 1990

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

City of Oshawa, Region of Durham

RioCan Windfields Subdivision – JV Site 1 #150 Windfields Farm Drive West North of Britannia Avenue, West of Simcoe Street

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

Contract B - Roads After Base Course Asphalt

to the above premises was substantially performed on <u>September 11, 2020</u>

Date certificate signed: September 21, 2020

VingaWaren

Victor Alvarez WSP Canada Group Limited

Name of owner:	Tribute (Simcoe Street) Limited
Address for service:	1815 Ironstone Manor Unit #1, Pickering, Ontario L1W 2W9
Name of contractor:	Pilen Construction of Canada Limited
Address of service:	22 Cadetta Road, Brampton, Ontario, L6P 0X4
Name of payment certifier:	WSP Canada Group Limited
Address:	701 Rossland Road East, Whitby, Ontario, L1N 8Y9
Ria #1. Cit	entification of premises for preservation of liens: oCan Windfields Subdivision – JV Site 1 50 Windfields Farm Drive West by of Oshawa, Region of Durham rth of Britannia Avenue, West of Simcoe Street
B. Of	fice to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien: